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CANADIAN CRUDE OIL REQUIREMENTS 

NOVEMBER, 1961 

Location of refinery 
November 

1960 	1961 

- 	 Eleven months ended 
 November 

1960 	1961 

barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

Maritimes and Quebec 10,750,289 10,866,160 111,533,139 118,456,610 
Ontario 	.................. 6,332,269 7,285,721 69,620,383 75,738,484 
Manitoba 	................. 992,557 974,981 10,310,383 10,557,160 
Saskatchewan 	............. 1,433,427 1,198,768 16,302,174 1,111,058 
Alberta 	.................. 2,079,856 1,864,113 22,989,513 22,958,653 
British Columbia and Yukon 2,006,048 2 31 143,035 22,040,119 22,291,929 
Northwest Territories 29,269 11,452 425,406 477,109 

Canada 	................. 23,623,715 24,344,230 253,221,117 266,591,003 

TABLE 2. 	Consumption of Crude Oil by Source of Crude 

November Eleven months ended 
Source of crude __________________________ November 

1960 1961 1960 1961 
barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

Ontario 	.................. 94,690 94,608 922,877 1,062,126 
Prairies 	................. 12,509,982 13,245,800 135,845,/14 143,402,528 
British Columbia 22,131 90,382 725,106 674,820 
Northwest Territories 29,269 11,452 425,406 477,109 

Total domestic 	......... 12,656,072 13,442,242 137,919,103 145,616,583 

Near and Middle East Li 	62,616 3,956,891 44,992,774 44,322,008 
Trinidad 	................. 482,275 150,711 2,725,137 2 9 667,456 
Venezuela 	................ 5,522,752 6,794,386 67,504,257 73,984,956 
United States - - 79,846 - 

Total 	imported 	......... 10,967,643 10,901,988 115,302,014 120,974,420 

Totals 23623,715 24,344,230 _iL221'117  266,591,003 
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TABLE 3. 	Crude Oil Suninary. by Location of Refinery, November 1  1961 

No. Location of refinery Source of crude Quantity 
consumed(1) 
barrels of 

35 Imp. gal. 
1 Maritimes and Quebec 	........... Near and Middle East 3,956,891 
2 Trinidad 150,711 
3 Venezuela 6,758,558 
4 Total Maritimes and Quebec ... 10,866,160 

5 Ontario 	........................ Ontario 94,608 
6 Prairie 7,155,285 
7 Ne: and Middle East - 

8 Trinidad - 

9 Venezuela 35,828 
10 United States - 

11 Total Ontario 7,285,721 

12 Manitoba 	....................... Prairies 974,91 
13 Saskatchewan 	................... Prairies 1,198,768 
14 Alberta 	........................ Prairies 1,864,113 
15 British Columbia 	............... Prairies 2,052,653 
16 British Columbia 90,382 
17 Total British Columbia 2,143,035 

18 Northwest Territories 	.......... Northwest Territories 11,452 

19 Total all provinces 24,344,230 

See footnotes below. 

TABLE 4, 	Crude Oil Summary, by Source of Crude, November, 1961 

No. Location of refinery 	Source of crude Quantity 
con suined(1) 
barrels of 

35 Imp. gal. 
1 Canada 	.........................Ontario 94,608 
2 Prairies 13,245,800 
3 British Columbia 90,382 
4 Northwest Territories 11,452 
5 Total domestic 13,442,242 
6 Near and Middle East 3,956,891 
7 Trinidad 150,711 
8 Venezula 6,794,386 
9 United States - 

10 	 Total imported 	10,901,988 

11 	 Total All sources 	24,344,230 

(1) Allowance made for storage losses, etc. in a few instances. 
(2) In addition, reporting firms indicated they held 10,265,286 barrels of crude oil 

in the field or in delivery systems on November 30, 1961. Det 's as regards 
to source and location are not available. 
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TABLE 3. Crude Oil Summary, by Location of Refinery. November 1  1961 
Closing inventories 	Forecast of receipts(3) 	No 
at refineries(2) 	December 	January 	February 	March 

barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

2,140,804 4,477,456 3,3,200 3,174,000 3 19,250 1 
143,411 253,000 407,000 237,000 237,000 2 

2,904,643 6,771,608 6,850,700 6,912,040 5,847,080 3 
5,188,858 ,502,064 10,630,900 10,323,040 9,503,330 4 

1,607 99,200 99,200 89,600 99,200 5 
3,991,610 7,399,500 6,933,700 6,554,000 7,171,000 6 

- - - - - 7 
- - - - - 8 
- - - - - 9 
- - - - 

- 10 
3,993,217 7,498,700 7,032.900 6,643,600 7,270,200 11 

216,739 1,178,400 1,165,000 1,051,000 1,089,000 12 
387,686 1,606,435 1,678,400 1,510,000 1,517,600 13 
701,185 2,410,250 2,027,750 1,806,000 1,932,750 14 
463,646 
55,033 

2,309,300 
20,000 

2,574,600 
108,500 

2,261,800 
215,500 

2,573,200 
302,500 

15 
16 

518,679 2,329,300 2,683,100 2,477,300 2,875,700 17 

7,287 52,700 68,200 58,800 65,100 18 

11,013,651 26,577,849 25,286,250 23,869,740 24,253,680 19 

TABLE 4. Crude Oil Summary, by Source of Crude, November, 1961 
Closing inventories 	Forecast of receipts(3) 	No at refineries(2) 	December 	January 	February 	March 

arrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

1,607 99,200 99,200 89,600 99,200 	1 
5,760,866 14,903,885 14,379,450 13,182,800 14,283,550 	2 

55,033 20,000 108 0 500 215,500 302,500 	3 
7,287 52,700 68,200 58,800 65,100 	4 

5,824,793 15,075,785 14,655,350 13,546,700 14,750,350 	5 
2,140,804 4,477,456 3,373,200 3,174,000 3,419,250 	6 

143,411 2500 407,000 237,000 237,000 	7 
2,904,643 6,771,608 6,850,700 6,912,040 5,847,080 	8 

	

5,188,858 	11,502.064 	10,630,900 	10,323,040 	9,503,330 	10 

	

11,013,651 	26,577,849 	25,286,250 	23,869,740 	24,253,680 	11 

(3) Actual figures ipp1ied by reporting firms. 

I 
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TABLE 5. Exports(1) of Crude Oil via Pipeline 

Country to which exported 	November, 1961 

barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

UnitedStates ................................... 	6,473,257 

(1) As reported by pipeline companies. 

TABLE 6. Forecast(1) of Exports of Crude Oil via Pipeline 

1961 
	

Exported to United States 

barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

December 	........................................ 6 , 729 , 400  
January 	......................................... 6 , 862 , 400  
February 	• ....................................... 5,984 , 200  
March 	........................................... 6,053,400  

(1) As reported by pipeline companies. 

List of Reporting Firms 

Name 
	 Head office addres 

Anglo American Exploration Limited 
Anglo Canadian Oils Limited 
British American Oil Company Limited 
BP Canada Limited 
Canadian Kodiak Refining Limited 
Canadian Oil Companies Limited 
Canadian Petrofina Limited 
Cities Service Oil Company Limited 
Consumers' Co-Operative Refineries Limited 
Husky Oil & Refining Limited 
Imperial Oil Limited 
Irving Refining Limited 
McMahon Refining (Pacific Petroleum) 
Northern Petroleum Corporation Limited 
Regent Refining (Canada) Limited 
Royalite Hi-Way Limited 
Royalite Oil CLinpany Limited 
Shell Oil Company of Canada Ltd. (North Star Oil Ltd.) 
Standard Oil Company of British Columbia Limited 
Sun Oil Company Limited 
Texaco (Canada) Limited 
Wainwright Producers & Refiners Limited 

Calgary, Alberta 
Brandon, Manitoba 
Toronto, Ontario 
Montreal, Quebec 
Edmonton, Alberta 
Toronto, Ontario 
Montreal, Quebec 
Toronto, Ontario 
Regina, Saskatchewan 
Calgary, Alberta 
Toronto, Ontario 
Saint John, New Brunswick 
Calgary, Alberta 
Kamsack, Saskatchewan 
Montreal, Quebec 
Calgary, Alberta 
Calgary, Alberta 
Toronto, Ontario 
Vancouver, British Columbia 
Toronto, Ontar 
L4ontreal, Quebec 
Edmonton, Alberta 


